V10                                    www.microne.com.cn                          Page 1 of 13
ME2188
High Efficiency, synchronous PFM step-up DC-DC converter
General Description
ME2188 Series is a PFM Step-up DC/DC converter
IC with low supply current by CMOS process. High
frequency noise that occurs during switching is reduced
by using advanced circuit designed, output voltage is

            Output Voltage
   30：3.0V
   33：3.3V
……
Product Type
Product Series
Environment mark
Microne
Function
 A：Without CE
 C：Have CE
NOTE:  At present ,there are twelve kinds of voltage value: 2.2V、2.3V、2.5V、2.7V、2.8V、3.0V、3.3V、
3.6V、3.7V、4.0、4.5V、5.0V。
If you need other voltage and package, please contact our sales staff。
 product series product description
ME2188A22M3G VOUT =2.2V，Without CE pin，Package：SOT23-3
ME2188A22TG VOUT =2.2V，Without CE pin， Package ：TO-92
ME2188A22XG VOUT =2.2V，Without CE pin， Package ：SOT23
ME2188A33M3G VOUT =3.3V，Without CE pin，Package：SOT23-3
ME2188A33XG VOUT =3.3V，Without CE pin， Package ：SOT23
ME2188A33PG VOUT =3.3V，Without CE pin， Package ：SOT89-3
ME2188A33TG VOUT =3.3V，Without CE pin， Package ：TO-92
ME2188C33M5G VOUT =3.3V，Have CE pin， Package ：SOT23-5
V10                                 www.microne.com.cn                           Page 3 of 13
ME2188
Pin Configuration& Pin Assignment
1 2